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QISD Board Report for Reagan Elementary, Month of May 2017 

 

 STAAR testing went well 

We have completed our second round of STAAR testing (3rd/4th grade Reading/Math 

and 5th grade re-test for Reading and Math, as well as 5th grade Science).   ** 5th 

graders are under SSI (Student Success Initiative), which means they must Meet 

Standard on both the Reading and Math STAAR tests to be promoted to 6th grade.  

We should receive results from this round of STAAR testing in early June, and we will 

communicate these results to parents.  Students who do not Meet Standard will 

attend summer school and take the test for a third time in June (June 19-20).   

 

 Pre-K/Kindergarten Round-Up 

We held our Round-Up on Tuesday, April 25, and we had approximately 13 students 

pre-register for PK at Reagan. 

** Registration will be on Monday, August 7 OR August 8.  ALL parents are required to 

attend registration. 

 

 Supporting our “Big Kids” 

We held a send-off at Reagan on Thursday, May 11 for the State track qualifiers, on 

Friday, May 12 for the Girls Golf qualifiers and will also hold a send-off for the Golf Boys 

qualifiers.  We love to support and cheer on our QHS Indians!  PUHA! 

 

 Attendance 

We are in contact with Guy Smith, truancy officer, who assists in holding parents and 

students accountable for attendance at school.  We will be holding attendance 

committee meetings in the next few weeks to address students who have excessive 

absences and create a plan to ensure attendance at school. 

 

 Upcoming events: 

Tuesday, May 16 – 2nd/3rd grade Music program @ 9:00 am and 6:00 pm 

Wednesday, May 17 – PK/Kinder field trip to Seymour Whiteside Museum 

Thursday, May 18 – 4th AG Day in Crowell 

Friday, May 19 – 4th grade field trip to Seymour Whiteside Museum Natural History 

Monday, May 22 – 3rd grade field trip to Lawton 

Tuesday, May 23 – Field Day (back-up day will be Wednesday, May 24) 

Thursday, May 25 – Thrilling Thursday/EOY Fab Friday assembly; Kindergarten 

graduation @ 2:00 pm 

Friday, May 26 – Early Release, Last Day of School 


